
Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY 1 RT11 RT12 RT13 RT14 RT15 TC SZ CP Pen DAY 2 Total Prev. 1st

1 204 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk I 2-5 1-1 0.70 276 76.30 59.50 49.00 32.20 29.30 0 0 0 0 246.3 522.30

2 208 GENGOU / GATHY VOLVO 142 S B 20 2-5 2-2 0.68 288.12 83.92 51.60 49.12 42.16 23.12 0 0 0 0 249.92 538.04 +15.74 +15.74

3 209 NINANE / SIMON OPEL Kadett – C 3-8 1-1 0.74 315.96 78.96 39.74 45.96 26.72 35.04 0 0 0 0 226.42 542.38 +4.34 +20.08

4 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 2-1 0.76 328.8 81.56 39.76 55.72 55.20 31.64 0 0 0 0 263.88 592.68 +50.3 +70.38

5 215 WEILLER / MEUNIER BMW 1602 2-5 3-3 0.66 449.32 56.46 46.20 46.88 18.52 40.26 0 0 0 0 208.32 657.64 +64.96 +135.34

6 220 REGNIER / REGNIER BMW 323 i 3-9 3-2 0.78 417.8 95.38 65.52 73.20 90.48 30.64 0 0 0 0 355.22 773.02 +115.38 +250.72

7 216 GILLARD / HUGO BMW 323 i 4-13 1-1 0.82 416.82 114.80 99.40 59.12 58.12 31.16 0 0 0 0 362.6 779.42 +6.4 +257.12

8 201 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX PORSCHE 911 SC 4-14 2-1 0.82 471.94 88.74 72.16 56.12 78.72 37.80 0 0 0 0 333.54 805.48 +26.06 +283.18

9 257 DURRÉ / MARTIN VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4-12 3-1 0.83 536.44 97.51 66.74 73.04 125.72 54.52 0 0 0 0 417.53 953.97 +148.49 +431.67

10 248 CLAUDY / CLAUDY VOLVO 122 S 2-5 4-4 0.66 572.9 125.16 72.60 168.96 55.44 33.00 0 0 0 0 455.16 1028.06 +74.09 +505.76

11 267 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 4-3 0.74 598.82 164.48 126.80 59.72 55.80 38.52 0 0 0 0 445.32 1044.14 +16.08 +521.84

12 251 LOUYS / LEJEUNE MG B GT 2-6 5-1 0.70 728.7 107.10 60.90 75.20 128.80 43.50 0 0 0 0 415.5 1144.20 +100.06 +621.9

13 256 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE CITROËN Visa GTI 4-12 4-2 0.86 571.9 280.36 120.40 120.44 91.44 41.28 0 0 0 0 653.92 1225.82 +81.62 +703.52

14 245 VANDERMEULEN / POTTIER VOLVO 244 4-13 5-2 0.83 645.65 207.50 131.97 89.81 132.80 60.59 0 0 0 0 622.67 1268.32 +42.5 +746.02

15 236 GODFRIND / GODFRIND BMW 323 i 4-13 6-3 0.83 734.74 328.89 95.62 98.77 109.56 54.12 0 0 0 0 686.96 1421.70 +153.38 +899.4

16 232 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE TALBOT Sunbeam TI 1.6 4-12 7-3 0.82 685.36 288.64 130.56 156.22 147.92 69.58 0 0 0 0 792.92 1478.28 +56.58 +955.98

17 211 BARTHOLEMY / BARTHOLEMY FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 5-4 0.74 794.4 173.42 71.78 62.68 42.04 37.30 0 300 0 0 687.22 1481.62 +3.34 +959.32

18 270 PIERRET / JEROME PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 4-12 8-4 0.86 545.86 178.70 114.38 292.40 116.96 45.72 0 300 0 0 1048.16 1594.02 +112.4 +1071.72

19 207 REUTER / VANDEVORST PORSCHE 914 / 6 2-5 6-5 0.70 390.1 337.40 500.00 166.20 317.80 35.00 0 0 0 0 1356.4 1746.50 +152.48 +1224.2

20 218 KENIS / CLAUW BMW 325 i 4-13 9-4 0.86 584.9 482.46 311.32 136.70 254.56 37.12 0 0 0 0 1222.16 1807.06 +60.56 +1284.76

21 266 ENGLEBERT / JEUNECHAMPS OPEL Ascona B 1900 3-9 6-5 0.76 849.44 375.44 255.36 201.20 396.72 56.68 0 0 0 0 1285.4 2134.84 +327.78 +1612.54

22 273 HUBERTY / BOULARD OPEL Manta B – GTE 3-9 7-6 0.78 1067.58 256.06 124.82 243.52 106.68 47.78 0 300 0 0 1078.86 2146.44 +11.6 +1624.14

23 228 KELLER / KELLER VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 8-2 0.79 1067.85 306.73 172.22 389.47 168.20 46.24 0 0 0 0 1082.86 2150.71 +4.27 +1628.41

24 276 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER DAF Marathon 2-3 7-1 0.71 1091.85 470.02 285.42 196.67 126.96 64.19 0 0 0 0 1143.26 2235.11 +84.4 +1712.81

25 254 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK OPEL Monza 3.0 E 4-14 10-2 0.83 1133.74 500.00 200.03 139.06 219.12 75.53 0 0 0 0 1133.74 2267.48 +32.37 +1745.18

26 249 MULLER / VAN RIJCKEVORSEL VOLVO 122 S 2-5 8-6 0.69 1067.93 500.00 108.33 78.66 165.60 63.48 0 300 0 0 1216.07 2284.00 +16.52 +1761.7

27 229 DE BRUYNE / DE BRUYNE TOYOTA Celica 1400/1600 TA20 K 3-8 9-3 0.74 706.78 500.00 384.06 234.58 427.72 44.66 0 0 0 0 1591.02 2297.80 +13.8 +1775.5

28 263 SCHEEN / BARVAUX FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 10-7 0.76 1465.08 402.04 119.64 142.84 255.52 51.16 0 0 0 0 971.2 2436.28 +138.48 +1913.98

29 244 BRASSEUR / MUNNIX FORD Fiesta 3-8 11-4 0.80 1147.2 500.00 405.60 157.00 194.00 81.60 0 0 0 0 1338.2 2485.40 +49.12 +1963.1

30 226 BERNARD / GAUMONT VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 12-5 0.79 1215.72 424.23 123.80 182.74 200.66 63.50 0 300 0 0 1294.93 2510.65 +25.25 +1988.35

31 222 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE AUDI Quattro 3-10 13-1 1.13 909.31 463.30 130.69 202.77 406.32 446.78 0 0 0 0 1649.86 2559.17 +48.52 +2036.87

32 231 VERLINDE / VANDEMOORTELE VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 14-6 0.79 1730.67 244.11 157.93 259.84 141.96 41.50 0 0 0 0 845.34 2576.01 +16.84 +2053.71

33 259 LAHAYE / LAMBERT BMW 320 i 4-13 11-5 0.83 1028.52 500.00 127.82 366.86 687.24 68.74 0 0 0 0 1750.66 2779.18 +203.17 +2256.88

34 212 COLLEE / MORTIER ALFA ROMEO GTA Junior 2-3 9-2 0.69 1093.22 439.08 319.47 232.53 666.54 50.68 0 0 0 0 1708.3 2801.52 +22.34 +2279.22

35 274 DEMEYERE / DE TAND OPEL Ascona A 1900 2-5 10-7 0.71 1768.93 448.75 99.40 224.33 255.14 102.00 0 0 0 0 1129.62 2898.55 +97.03 +2376.25
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36 269 DETRY / GILLET VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 4-13 12-6 0.84 1519.48 423.40 174.76 366.76 261.84 257.96 0 0 0 0 1484.72 3004.20 +105.65 +2481.9

37 238 DEBUSSERÉ / DEMEESTERE DATSUN 240Z 2-5 11-8 0.70 2372 500.00 66.60 100.10 82.00 46.20 0 0 0 0 794.9 3166.90 +162.7 +2644.6

38 246 DELOBE / DELOBE PORSCHE 944 4-13 13-7 0.86 1534.32 500.00 358.62 106.78 435.16 67.22 0 300 0 0 1767.78 3302.10 +135.2 +2779.8

39 233 VLAISLOIR / VERMANT LADA 2.103 3-8 15-7 0.73 1061.47 500.00 407.34 410.26 908.12 66.24 0 0 0 0 2291.96 3353.43 +51.33 +2831.13

40 255 GEERINCKX / COLLIN BMW 2000 Touring 3-9 16-8 0.72 1817.64 500.00 185.04 500.00 482.40 77.92 0 0 0 0 1745.36 3563.00 +209.57 +3040.7

41 250 UBACHS / MANS ALFA ROMEO Giulia Super 2-4 12-1 0.66 1253.5 500.00 500.00 500.00 722.04 145.66 0 0 0 0 2367.7 3621.20 +58.2 +3098.9

42 237 SCHAUER / KEPPENS OPEL Ascona A 1600 2-4 13-2 0.71 2250.68 500.00 364.23 157.26 316.66 67.48 0 0 0 0 1405.63 3656.31 +35.11 +3134.01

43 234 WLODARCZAK / POLET DATSUN 100A 2-3 14-3 0.71 1088.29 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 86.62 0 0 0 0 2586.62 3674.91 +18.6 +3152.61

44 279 PENOY / PENOY RENAULT 4 GTL 4-11 14-1 0.86 1732.28 500.00 374.10 500.00 522.88 137.60 0 0 0 0 2034.58 3766.86 +91.95 +3244.56

45 262 CARLIER / GRATIA BMW 325 i 4-13 15-8 0.86 2063 243.78 500.00 455.90 237.96 110.68 0 300 0 0 1848.32 3911.32 +144.46 +3389.02

46 271 KAISER / KAISER BMW 2.002 2-5 15-9 0.69 1754.85 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 66.78 0 0 0 0 2566.78 4321.63 +410.31 +3799.33

47 225 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS AUSTIN Mini 1000 2-3 16-4 0.69 1816.44 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 146.29 0 0 0 0 2646.29 4462.73 +141.1 +3940.43

48 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK LANCIA Delta HF 4WD 4-14 16-3 1.18 1880.96 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 113.38 0 0 0 0 2613.38 4494.34 +31.61 +3972.04

49 223 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER LANCIA Fulvia Coupe Rallye 1.3 2-3 17-5 0.67 1971.84 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 88.60 0 0 0 0 2588.6 4560.44 +66.1 +4038.14

50 243 NYS / NYS LANCIA Beta Coupé 1800 3-9 17-9 0.74 2002.84 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 76.96 0 0 0 0 2576.96 4579.80 +19.36 +4057.5

51 240 BOXHO / VANDEGHEN OPEL Manta 400 4-13 17-9 0.83 2253.29 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 105.09 0 0 0 0 2605.09 4858.38 +278.58 +4336.08

52 235 DEWALQUE / GRIGNARD TOYOTA MR 4-12 18-5 0.86 3415.94 500.00 197.92 388.86 292.40 72.94 0 0 0 0 1452.12 4868.06 +9.68 +4345.76

53 278 LANGEN / CORNIPS VOLVO 142 2-5 18-10 0.71 2233 500.00 320.21 500.00 888.92 500.00 0 0 0 0 2709.13 4942.13 +74.07 +4419.83

54 265 DEWAEL / MARSON AUDI Coupé Quattro 4-13 19-10 1.20 2730.4 500.00 500.00 500.00 768.00 489.40 0 0 0 0 2757.4 5487.80 +545.67 +4965.5

55 239 VAN BOUWEL / GOOSSENS LADA 21011 / 2106 3-8 18-8 0.80 2918.8 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 111.60 0 300 0 0 2911.6 5830.40 +342.6 +5308.1

56 260 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER BMW 323 i 4-13 20-11 0.83 2994.57 500.00 500.00 340.84 813.14 500.00 240 0 0 0 2893.98 5888.55 +58.15 +5366.25

57 268 BALAND / MARCHAL BMW 323 i 3-9 19-10 0.78 2795.08 500.00 500.00 500.00 630.60 500.00 600 0 0 0 3230.6 6025.68 +137.13 +5503.38

58 252 HENROT / KNOTT VOLVO 142 S 2-5 19-11 0.69 3668.25 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 194.17 0 0 0 0 2694.17 6362.42 +336.74 +5840.12

59 275 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN VOLVO 340 S 4-13 21-12 0.86 3620.78 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 291.88 0 300 0 0 3091.88 6712.66 +350.24 +6190.36

60 272 SINNAEVE / RAMAUT BMW 320 i 4-13 22-13 0.83 3567.35 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 189.99 1200 300 0 0 4189.99 7757.34 +1044.68 +7235.04

61 214 ROSSI / PERLINO LANCIA Flavia Coupé 2-5 20-12 0.66 3711.06 500.00 500.00 600.00 970.20 53.14 1620 0 0 0 4243.34 7954.40 +197.06 +7432.1

62 261 MOINET / MOINET BMW 528 i 3-10 20-2 0.80 7661.4 500.00 500.00 500.00 1000.00 498.60 240 0 0 0 3238.6 10900.00 +2945.6 +10377.7
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